Government of Jammu & Kashmir **School Education Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

abject: Modification in posting of Lecturer - reg.

Government Order No: 272 - JK(Edu) of 2022 Dated: 15 .04.2022

In partial modification to Government Order No. 60-JK(Edu) of 2022, dated 07.02.2022, Smt. Jai Bharti, Lecturer Information Technology, UoT HSS Nowshera, erurer Information Aller Infor

The salary of the lecturer shall be drawn against the post of lecturer Computer science therein.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B K Singh) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 15 .04.2022

No: Edu/NC-SE/374/e-106517/2021

1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi.

2. Director School Education, Jammu.

3. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.

4, Chief Education Officer, Rajouri.

6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

7. I/C Website.

8. Government order file.

10/m/0 15-04-2022 (Mohmmad Igbal Mir)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government